THE JOHN R. TURNER Scholarship Fund

Dear Applicant,

The attached John R. Turner Scholarship application is available to **all** students attending any accredited educational institution. The Turner Educational Foundation is dedicated to improving our community and the lives of the people of Breathitt County by making available educational opportunities to those who share our goals. Our board of directors and selection committee grant scholarships based on the information you supply in this application.

John Raymond Turner had a great love for the people of Breathitt County and for our mountain communities. It was his desire to see us benefit from educational opportunities that are often not readily available. He also hoped that those who attained a high level of educational achievement would return to Breathitt County.

The selection process considerations include academic achievement, recommendations, your career goals and financial need. In order to qualify for the John R. Turner Scholarship, you must be a resident of Breathitt County or have graduated from a high school in Breathitt County. The scholarship is awarded on a yearly basis and must be renewed annually. Students must remain in good standing with the college, technical school, or university they attend. The board of directors and selection committee have the sole discretion in determining whether a scholarship will be awarded or renewed. All parts of this application must be returned to the Foundation office by the April 30 deadline. We look forward to receiving your application.

Sincerely,

Darrell A. Herald, Chairman